DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM BLANCHE TO THE AIRPORT ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of William Blanche, Eldridge, Iowa to the

Airport Zoning Board of Adjustment for a five (5) year term

expiring on December 31, 2016 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF JIM TANK TO THE BI-STATE REVOLVING LOAN FUND

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Jim Tank, to the Bi-State Revolving Lona Fund for a two (2) year term expiring on December 31, 2013 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF VERN HARVEY TO THE BEAUTIFICATION FOUNDATION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Vern Harvey, Davenport, to the

Beautification Foundation for a one (1) year term expiring on

December 31, 2012 is hereby approved.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF KATHLEEN HANSON AND DR. GREGORY L. GARVIN TO THE BOARD OF HEALTH

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointments of Kathleen Hanson and Dr. Gregory L. Garvin

for three (3) year terms expiring on December 31, 2014 is hereby

approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF BRUCE WERNING TO THE BUILDING BOARD OF APPEALS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Bruce Werning, Davenport, Iowa to the

Building Board of Appeals for a five (5) year term expiring on

December 31, 2016 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF JOHN RUSHTON TO THE CITIZEN'S ADVISORY BOARD OF THE MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of John Rushton, Davenport, to the Citizen's

Advisory Board of the Mental Health Institute for a one (1) year term

expiring on December 31, 2012 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENTS OF LORI ELAM AND ORRIS AVILA TO THE COMMUNITY ACTION OF EASTERN IOWA

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Lori Elam and Orris Avila, to the Community

Action of Eastern Iowa for a one (1) year term expiring on December

31, 2012 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF CAROL FENNELLY TO THE CONSERVATION BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Carol Fennelly, Davenport, Iowa, to the

Conservation Board for a five (5) year term expiring on December

31, 2016 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVING APPOINTMENTS OF MARTY O'BOYLE AND DEE BRUEMMER TO THE DAVENPORT HOSPITAL AMBULANCE CORPORATION (D.H.A.C.) MEDIC EMS BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Marty O'Boyle, Eldridge, and Dee

Bruemmer, Davenport, to the Davenport Hospital Ambulance

Corporation (D.H.A.C.) Board for a one (1) year term expiring on

December 31, 2012 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF JANICE BECKER TO THE GENERATIONS AREA AGENCY ON AGING

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Janice Becker, Davenport, Iowa, to the

Generations Area Agency on Aging for a one (1) year term expiring

on December 31, 2012 is hereby approved.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF TIM HUEY AS SCOTT COUNTY'S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE FOR MISSISSIPPI VALLEY WELCOME CENTER

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Tim Huey, Davenport, Iowa as designated

representative for Mississippi Valley Welcome Center for a one (1)

year term expiring on December 31, 2012 is hereby approved.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF TIM HUEY TO THE QUAD CITY RIVERFRONT COUNCIL

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Tim Huey, Davenport, Iowa, to the Quad

City Riverfront Council for a one (1) year term expiring on December

31, 2012 is hereby approved.

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF TIM HUEY TO THE PARTNER FOR SCOTT COUNTY WATERSHEDS CABINET

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Tim Huey, to the Partner for Scott County Watersheds Cabinet for a one (1) year term expiring on December

31, 2012 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF MARY DUBERT TO THE VERA FRENCH COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Mary Dubert, Davenport, Iowa, to the Vera

French Community Mental Health Center Board for a one (1) year

term expiring on December 31, 2012 is hereby approved.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2011

APPROVING DESIGNATION OF THE NORTH SCOTT PRESS, THE QUAD-CITY TIMES AND THE BETTENDORF NEWS AS SCOTT COUNTY'S OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the North Scott Press, the Quad-City Times and the Bettendorf

News are hereby appointed as Scott County's Official newspapers for

a one year period ending on December 31, 2012, subject to meeting

all requirements as stated in the Iowa Code.